Sauk County 4-H Clubs                   [image: ]
Contact 4-H club leaders prior to attending a meeting to verify the time and place have not been changed.

	BARABOO AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	Baraboo Valley
	Deb Nieuwenhuis,  355-0328 or 963-4365
	debnie@watersci.com
 
Shannon Shepherd, 477-2598 	shannon.shepherd@gmail.com 

	3rd Monday of month @ 6:30PM
Fairfield Town Hall


	Webster’s Prairie
	Carie Wagner, 354-4219
	Carie.wagner@organicvalley.coop      or asberryfarm@gmail.com

Barb Schachern, 608-577-4590
schachern@hotmail.com

	3rd Monday of month @ 6:00PM
West Square Building – Baraboo

	Skillet Creek
	Cheryl Shanks, 393-4327
	rshanks001@centurytel.net 

	3rd Thursday of month @ 6:30PM
North Freedom Library

	Circus City

	Hilda Hantzsch, 356-9313
	hhantzsch@gmail.com

Lisa Stout, 448-2289
	lstout2@yahoo.com  
    
Karin Kohlman, 355-9709
	kohlmanfamily@mac.com

	4th Monday of month @ 7:00PM
West Square Building – Baraboo

	Helping Hands
	Becky Hovde, 963-8230
	hivebiz65@gmail.com 

	4th Tuesday of month @ 6:30PM
First Methodist Church– Baraboo

	SAUK PRAIRIE AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	Prairie Busy Badgers
	 Sandy Miskowiak-Larson, 963-1408
Sandra.miskowiaklarsen@gmail.com

Becky Kaukl, 544-2318 
	rebekahkaukl@yahoo.com

	
1st Monday of month @ 6:30PM
Tower Rock School  

	Sauk-Prairie Earthlings
	Helen Campbell, 643-4565
	campsoup6@gmail.com 

	2nd Monday of month @ 5:30PM
GraceWay Church– Prairie du Sac

	Active Strivers
	Abby Strunz, 370-2857
	abbystru12@gmail.com  

	1st Tuesday of month @ 6:30PM
Tower Rock School

	Roxbury Explorers
	Julie Howard, 669-8538
            julie@RSixray.com

Mary Seifert, 544-3040
            seifert.mt@gmail.com

	2nd Friday of the month @ 1:30pm
St. Norberts Church - Roxbury


	PLAIN AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	Happy Hustlers
	Shalome Ullmann, 592-0095
	shalomeullmann@gmail.com

Kristina Laack, 608-495-0138
	laack22@gmail.com 

	1st Sunday of month @ 2:00Pm
Plain Library  

	REEDSBURG AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	Jolly Beavers
	Michelle Dorow, 963-7005
	jakenjoesmom@yahoo.com 

Colleen Woodworth, 335-6205
	colleen.woodworth@charter.com
 
	1st Sunday of month @ 4:00PM
Winfield Town Hall – Reedsburg


	Narrows
Creek
	Mellisa Even, 393-5382
	missynpete@hotmail.com

Melissa Petersen, 963-3501
	mpete136@gmail.com  

	2nd Monday of month @ 6:30pm
Rock Springs Community Center

	Endeavor
	Connie Meyer, 524-3366
	csweaving@hotmail.com 

	2nd Tuesday of month @ 7:00PM
Reedsburg Town Hall


	Loganville- Friendship
	Karen Judd, 963-2681
	kjudd@juddrealtyllc.com 
	3rd Sunday of month @ 1:00PM  
*Call or email for location


	WISCONSIN DELLS AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	Mirror Lake
	Carrie Ann Klang, 393-3731
	sckevrgreen@yahoo.com 

Louise Boyd, 393-3730
	rfjleboyd@jvlnet.com

	2nd Saturday of month @ 1:00PM
Delton Town Hall

	LIME RIDGE AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	South Lime Ridge
	Shelley and Delvin Craker, 
            477-3064 (S) or 477-3054 (D)  
	Delshell2002@yahoo.com (S) or dcraker2015@yahoo.com (D)

	1st Thursday of month @ 7:00PM
Lime Ridge Town Hall

	LAVALLE AREA

	Club Name
	General Leader(s), phone and email
	Meeting date, time and location

	LaValle Lucky Ducks
	Wendi Holloway, 985-8380
	wendiandgabe@gmail.com
 
Nicole Grande, 495-1685
            Ngrande624@gmail.com

	2nd Tuesday of month @ 3:15pm to 5pm
LaValle Elementary   
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